Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: C1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $1,658,376.03

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/11/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/11/2018

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Eleven (11)

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No._ , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,658,376.03

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,443,564.07
TOTAL RETENTION $744,356.41

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $744,356.41

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $6,699,207.66
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $5,040,831.63
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,658,376.03

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA FHP PA011 20180911 02 07 13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 8/31/2018
PBC Project #. C1680

Job Location: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago ] APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # __ Eleven (11) I

STATEOF ILLINOIS | 58
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vite President, of F.H. Paschen, .M. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Conlractor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract Mo, C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 2016, for the lollowing project:

Emlliano Zapata Academy Annex PBC Contract No #C1680 FH Paschen Job #2108

2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 80856

that the following stalements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of [ 5 1.658.37.03 under Lhe Lerms of said Conlract;
Thal the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in full compliance with the contracl documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have I or prepared materials, i supplies, and services for, and having done

labor on said improvement That the respective amounts set forth oppaosite their names is the full amount of money due and lo become due to each of them respectively That this stalement is a full, irus, and complete stalement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofare paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to ar on account of said work, as
staled:

——-Work Completed—----
o ¥ 1,81 Onginal conlract |  PBC Ch GCCh Adjusted C % e
corresponds lo | Subcantractor Name|  Typo of Work e ST S usted Coniract 16 Previous Current Tofaltodate | Retanage biled Net amount due| Remaining to bil
General Condilions
10 FHP/SNN (OHRP 5 1 aesB000s 35320 |5 16498230 |3 156185150 | 46% |§ 57831585 |5 13510289 |3 71350874 |§ @701 37|S 51692627 |5 10928110 % 935 44 13
20-30 FHPISNN Band { Insurance s 20791400 | 4 ] = 3 20791400 | 100% |§ 207.91400 (% - $ 20701400 |§ 2079140 |$ 187.12260 | § = s 20.791.40
31 FHPISNN :3 10000000 13 . 5 . 5 100.000 00 % 1§ 7500000 | § . 3 7500000 | & 750000 | 67.500.00 |'S = £ 32.500.00
40 5 IS TU000 1S - ] - 3 39,700 00 100% | $ 3970000 | & . $ 3970000 )% 397000 | & 3573000 | 8 $ 397000 |
50 5 37790000 | § = $ - $ 377,900.00 B2% 3 6216000 | $ 24785000 | § 31001000 |§ 1550050 | § 59.05200 | § 23545750 | § 83.390 50
DeGrat Concrete Cast-In-Place
501 Construction Concrete 3 612,83500 | § . $ (26275 92)| § 586,55008 | 100% |§ 57455908 | & 12,000.00 seshE008 15 5865591 1% 51710317 |5 1080000 1S 58.655 91
&0 WBF Construction _|Manenry 3 1.156.100.00 | 3 3: 5 £ S 1,156,100.00 59% |% 56064263 |§ 11846000 | § 67910263 | & 6791026 |$ 50457837 [ £ 10661400 | % 544 907 63
70 iSchmldl Steel Eleel Erection 3 35490000 | 3 3 : 3 354,900.00 91% |§ 32140000 |5 § 3214000015 3214000 |§ 289.26000 | § 5 65.640.00
Midwestern Steel
701 Fabricators Chicago |Siructural Steel 3 580.850.00 | 5 = 3 {80 850 00)) § 50000000 | 100% §% 500,00000 |5 $ 5000000078 50,00000}% 45000000 )% 5 50.000.00
[Composite Sleel
702 Pros inc. 3 103.90000 | § = - k] 103,500.00 45% 1% 863000 | S 51500 |$ 4656500 | 8 4,656 50 | 3 8667.00 15 33241501$ 61,99150 |
90 | JADE Carpantry Misc Carpentry £ 8075000 |5 - 3 257500011 8 55,000 00 0% 3 $ 3 - £ - $ - 48 $ 55,000 00
Architectural
100 Ameriscan Designs | Woodwoork $ 21375000 | $ 3 (40,535 00)| § 17321500 5% k] 866000 |3 . $ 866000 | 5 86600 | 7794008 5 165.421.00
10 - See Bofo Damoroafing 5 18.00000 | § k] (19.00000)| $ . HDIVIO! | § = 5 - t] - 3 - 5 - 15 - 3
120 Bofo Waterproofing |Waterptenfing $ 9975000 | § - 1% 332500018 13300000 | 0% |$ - 1§ ] s - s = |5 §  133.00000
130 - See Bofo Traffic Coalings 5 9,50000 | § 3 (9.50000)} § - ool - |3 - s s - 15 - 135 ]
F&G Roofing
140 Ci Iﬂmlq 3 1,04500000 | § : 3 500000 | §  1,05000000 80% 1% 38300000 |5 457,10000 | $ 84010000 | § 8401000 |3 34470000 |$ 41139000 |% 29391000
Nelson Thermal
150 Insubation Foam Insulation 1 1425000 | § E ) {3.770.000) § 1048000 | 100% |8 - t 1 104800018 1048000 |% 104800 | & s 54320008 1,048 00
160 Linlet Air & Vapor Barrier | § T125000 | 5 . ] - $ 71.250 00 0% $ - 8 - 3 . $ - 3 =13 $ 7125000
170 B Hell Enterprises | Fireoroofing s 4275000 | § $ 12.994 00)| § 38.756 00 90% |$ - $ 3578040 1% 357R040 | & 357804 | § § 32202381 % 7.553 64
180 - See Bofo | Joint Sealants 3 21,85000 | & > $ {21.85000)| § - #DIVID) | § = $ = 3 3 5 ] 2 3 >
|Expansion Jont
190 Unlet Assemblies 3 FR0000 | S - 3 = 5 7.600.00 0% £ 5 . 4 - £ 5 =13 | 3 7,600.00
[Doors, Frames &
200 LaForce, Inc Hardwiee 5 14250000 | % : ] {30,868 00| £ 102 0o 5% | % 1223900 | $ 6475600 | $ 76899500 | § 185950 [ § 11.01510 | § 58268040 | 5 33.338 50
Aluminum Window
210 Alumital Corn Wat 3 59375000 | § 3 625000 | § 600,000.00 14% |5 8600000 % . 3 8600000 (% 460000 | § 77.40000 | § 5 522,600 00
220 | Lintst Louvers 5 2375001 & 5 L} 237500 0% 3 = 3 s L] - $ = s et 21 3 2,375 00
Gypsum Board
230 8 400 Driva Construction | Syaterms & Plutnbi 3 1353172001 8 413480 | % 07062 | S 1,437,027 42 38% $ 28631650 | & 25278570 | § 54110220 |83 5411022 |8 25948485 |§ 22750713 |§ 950,035 44
Tabilha Ventures,  |Ceramic Tile /
2408260  linc Resilient Flaor § 13775000 | § § 21225000 | $ 350,000 00 58% |[% 12507281 | § 7860505 | § 203677686 |[§ 2036779 |$ 11256553 | § 7074454 | § 166,689 93
Acoustical Celings $ 9500000 | § 5 5 95000 00 0% 3 - 5 s 5 5 . 5 5 - 5 95,000 00
“See Tabima
Ventures Arsion Fioo: 3 21375000 | § - 18 @137s00m| s . SOV | 5 - s - |s - 13 s 5 $ -
270 Legend Cansiruction | Pamting 5 7000000 | 5 3 g 7000000 0% |3 L 1 - |8 £ ] - 13 =43 5 7000000
Visual Display Units
280 Cin Jan Products & Projecton Screans | § 23,75000 | § : 789100 | § 3164100 0% s - H 3 5 = 3 5 = 5 3184100
gCinan Penducts, LA - S |
Diskey Signs &
290 Graphics -] 950000 | % = 5 [2.770.001] § B730 00 Q% ES - § 3 $ 3 $ $ 6,730 00
300 Quality Erectors Metal Lackers H 8075000 | $ - $ (5,750 00)| § 7500000 0% 3 - ] $ 3 3 $ 3 75.000 00
Fire Exanguisher
K1 Lintet Cabinats 3 1,42500 | $ . 3 s 5 1,425 00 0% 5 - 5 ] L] - 3 3 > 3 1,425 00
Commencal Toilet Compartments
320 Speciallies B Accessories s 2850000 | 5 - 13 (4256 00)| & 24,244 00 0% | % - |5 3 3 5 = 3 - |8 24,244 00 |
330 Pawiing Corporation [Wall Protection L3 72500 | £ : ] E 1 7.42500 0% | % E ] 3 3 : 1 ] Co 7.12500
Food Service
340 Tri Mark Mariinn mint 3 742500 [ § = 3 (162500} § 5.500.00 0% -3 1 3 5 -3 5 - £ 5.500.00
“See Cin Jan
2350 Products Projection Screens | § 950000 | § - IS (as50000| % - | s s H $ s s 5 s
ﬁuTuys Leisure [Piayground
380 & 450 |Products, Inc. Equomant ] 13775000 |5 = 5 625000 | $ 144,000 00 0% ] & 3 $ - & =18 2 5 144 000 00
Foot Crilles 3 2375000 | § - 3 L 3 23,750 00 D% $ -3 ) 5 3 5 - £ 23.750.00
Window Treatments | $ 19.00000 | & - L] {5,800 00}] ] 13.200.00 0% 5 - 5 3 3 - 3 =13 3 13.200.00
B F nae 5 4450000 [ § = 5 . 5 44,500.00 0% 3 : ] 3 3 3 : ] = 3 4450000
Fire Protection s 9697000 | § 5 3 9697000 7% |8 560000 | § 63000003 GBG0000|% 6868000 | 3 504000 | § 5670000 % 3523000
HVAC $ 134000000 | § = 5 % 137000000 29% |3 15909000 | 5 2316200015 30071000 1% 507100 [3 143181001 20845800}% 101835100 |
Elpetrical 5 1.282 500 00 3 4250000 | 8 1,325.000.00 0% |3 20925000 | % 5157500 1§ 262, 008 2628250 |1% 18832500|§ 4821750 |$ 1,088,457 50
Earthwork 3 992 80000 |'S 318100 | 5 - s 995 981 00 74% |3 69823600 |8 3950000 |§ 73773600 |$§ 7377360 |3 628641240 |§ 3555000 [ § 332,018 60
Asphalt Paving s 1404500 | § - $ - $ 14 045 00 0% 3 $ 5 - 3 $ =I5 5 14,045 00
Synthetic Surface 8 61,75000 | $ % 25000 1% 82.000 00 0% s ) 5 - 5 = 5 =15 = s £2.000 00
Wu
Protective Surfacing | § 4450000 | $_ (4450000)| $ HDIVIO! | § o - |3 - |s - |3 - 15 s
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341980200 | ¢ 7,660.00 | § . $ 13,427,271.00 50% |$ 480478687 |$ 1.837.640.04 | $6,742,42581 | $ 67400280 | $ 4,413,067.20 | $1,663.676.03 | §  7,369,537.68




———Wiark Complitid-—-—

e eR st Original contract | PBC Change |  GC Cha Adjusted Contract | % M
nge Jjusted Confracl . i billed ini i
cn"e;%ocds to | Subcontractor Nama Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total lo date Relainage Net amountdue| Remaining to bill
470 Fence Maslers, Inc_ |Fs k) §9717.00 | § 3 3 BR.T17.00 % |35 2500000 | § 2500000|% 250000 | § 2250000 | § $ 47.217.00
Landscaping(Tree
480 Hamer Tree Survics | Remavall ) 450000 | 5 100000 | 5 = s 5,500 00 82% |§ 450000 | § $ 450000 | $ $ 450000 | § $ 1,000 00
Harrington Sile
490 Services Sidn Lividiey. 5 92318400 | % $ % 923181 00 73% |3 66663816 | $ 500000 |$ 67163816 |$ B7.18382 1% 59997434 | & 450000 | § 318,706 66
Landcaping -
700 Saber Lendscapeng |Lawn/Backfill 3 11000000 | 3 3 3 110,000 00 0% 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 110,000 00
8 $ - % - #DIVIO! | 5 3 = L 3 5 5 L 5 3
5 H = 5 - HDIvit | § - 15 - 3 L3 3 - 1% 3
£ £ 3 L #Dvio | 8 - : 3 3 5 3 4 5 3
] L3 3 #DViI | 5 5 5 5 5 £ ]
- 5 5 #0vDe |5 = 15 s 3 3 $ $
501 PRC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | 5 (242900} § 3 197,571 00 0% $ 8 8 $ § = $ $ 197.571.00
Environmental
510 PBC | Asswance 5 15000000 | § 3 ] 150,000 00 0% 3 $ 5 L 5 5 - 3 - 150,000 00
520 PBC Camera Allowance | $ 25000000 | § = 3 3 250,000.00 0% 5 s L L3 ;3 3 3 3 250,000 00
Moisture Mitgation
530 PBC |Allowance s 17500000 | § 3 k3 175,000 00 0% |8 3 $ - |8 3 3 3 175.000.00
Vapor Barrier & Soil
540 PBC Vent System 5 15000000 | 5 3 ] 150,000 00 0% 5 5 £ 5 H] -3 3 150,000.00
551 PBc Contingency Fund | § 520.000.00 | § {6.240.00)| $ s 51376000 0% |3 - |5 3 - |5 5 3 3 513,760 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2.552.398.00 | § (7.06&00:1 3 S 2,544.728.00 28% |$ 885,138.16 | $ 500000 | § 701,136.16 |$ 60.663.82 | $§ 62007434 | $ 4,500.00 |$  1,813.254.86
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 13,410.80200 | § 7,8689.00 I $ $ 1342727100 | 50% |$ 4904785.87 | § 1.837.840.04 $6,74242501 | § 67489260 | § 441386729 | $1,663,076.03 | §  7,359.637.89
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2,652,398.00 | § (7.669.00)} $ $ 2.544.720.00 28% |$ 60613818 | ¢ 6.000.00 | § 701.138.16 | § 60,663.82 | § 626,97434 | § 4,60000 | $  1,913,264.66
TOTAL § 1507200000 |8 - $ $ 15.972.000.00 47% $ E,EO_O‘BL.DS $  1,842,640.04 $7.M3‘ﬁ4.ﬂ1 % 7“,&2.41 $ S,EM,M‘ mm—oa _S_w




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $7,443,564.07

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $744,356.41
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,699,207.66

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $5,040,831.63
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,658,376.03
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,272,792.34

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Juaittiot) ters———

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and swom to before me this ] \ day of &IQP]-W] DL}/,ZOI&

Qs

Notary Public
My Commission expires:\| 30| 2o~

OFFICIAL EsEJ"~('l5\Jr AL

EL SAN of Minois
c- _Stagtes 1/30/2022




	Zapata #11
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication011__20180911

